GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF SPACE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2182
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 02, 2023

ISRO FACILITY IN POLLACHI
2182. SHRI SHANMUGA SUNDARAM K.:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plans to establish any ISRO

facility in Pollachi constituency; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC
GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH):
*rkw
(a) There is no specific proposal to establish a ISRO facility in

Pollachi in Tamil Nadu.

(b) Does not arise.
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